POLICE DEPARTMENT

KERALA

No.A4-57682/2023/P
District Police Office,
Palakkad
Bdspplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in
%04912536700
Dated.18-11-2023

DO No. 1058/2023/P

Sub : Police Establishment - Retirement from service on superannuation for the
period from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024 (12 months) — List publishing -
Orders issued.

Ref : (1) G.0 (P) No.170/2012/Fin dated 22/03/2012.
(2) G.0 (P) No. 55/2019/Fin. dated 04/05/2019.
(3) Circular No.10/2021/Fin. dated 03/02/2021.
(4) PHQ Circular 2/2022/PHQ dated10/01/2022.
(5) DO No. 671/2023/P dated 22.07.2023.

In order to ensure timely authorization of pensionary benefits and expeditious settlement
of Pension Claims, instructions have been issued by the Government vide GOs &
Circular read above. As such, a list of Officers / Police personnel / Ministerial Staff etc.
who are due to retire from service during 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024 (12 months) is
furnished below. All officers should follow the instructions noted below.

1. They will retire from service with effect from the after noon of the last day of the
month in which they attain the age of superannuation, as noted against their names.
They will not be retained in service beyond that date.

2. All Officers are directed to verify the date of birth of all persons working under them
and corrections/omissions if any noted should be reported in time.

3. If any employee is received on transfer from any other Units, and if anyone is
reinstated into Service after Suspension/Dismissal, is found due for Retirement on
Superannuation during 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024 after the issue of this DO, their
Name, Rank, Date of Birth etc. should be reported to this Office by the Officers
concerned under whom He/She is working without fail for verification and
incorporation of their names.

4. All Officers should ensure that no person is in service beyond their retirement dates
and that no one is excluded from the list. If anybody happens to be in service or
draw and receive pay and allowances after their retirement, the concerned
officers/ISHOs will be held personally responsible for the lapses.

5. They will be relieved on the due date after collecting back all the Govt.properties
including CUG Sim Card and Departmental Identity Card which are to be
surrendered.

6. A copy of this order should be got noticed by the respective persons under proper
acknowledgement.

7. All retiring employees are directed to submit the pension applications online through
PRISM (Pensioner Information System) (Website www. prism.kerala.gov.in) at least
6 months before their retirement, for which necessary directions has been issued
earlier.

8. Liabilities if any outstanding to Government from the retiring Officers should be
assessed and reported to this Office sufficiently early to effect recovery in lump from
their last pay. The ISHOs / SHOs/Unit Officers should assess and settle liabilities at
least 15 days prior to the date of retirement of the individuals.

9. The subscriber can opt to stop the subscription to GPF Account within one year prior
to retirement and apply for closure of accounts in advance. This can be utilized by
the retiring personnel in order to receive their GPF closure without delay

10. As per GO(P) 255/90 Fin dated 28.04.90, the subscriber to FBS is given option to
remit the subscription in lump for the last six months prior to their retirement for the
speedy settlement of the claim. The subscription to the GIS can also be made like
this. Application in Form 3 should be obtained well in advance and the entries in the
pass book made up to date. Proposals for final payment should be send to the
insurance authority without delay.

11. In the payment of lump sum grant KPW&A fund to a retiring person as admissible in
Government orders, the amount should be calculated well in advance after
obtaining the details of recovery of subscription from former units if required. The
concerned section will take early action in this matter.

12. The terminal surrender of Earned Leave can be sanctioned to a retiring person
immediately after his retirement without waiting for the application from the
individual. The leave section in District Police Office will ensure early action in
regard to the settlement of EL accounts

13. Concerned unit/station heads should forward the (a) Liability/Non liability report &
(b) No leave roll pending report to the District Police Office immediately after the
date of retirement of employees concerned.

14. Ifthis listis found correct, all ISHOs/Officers furnish a certificate to this effect that ‘the
Date of Birth of all the Officers have been verified and there is no one to retire before
31/12/2024 except the persons mentioned in this order’ should be submitted within
07 days. If any Officer due to retire from 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024 and not included
in the list, should be reported by return
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SI

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PEN

356385

356032

167671

189356

188157

111373

150821

167713

167681

114120

167918

171262

110740

150870

171300

145068

168604

397002

150949

171429

171229

266990

151139

150833

150750

167770

167710

355993
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Retirement list from 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024

NAME

Ushakumari M

Sureshkumar M

Murukan Kutty M

Sankara
Narayanan K

Sakeer Hussian
A

UshaNR

Kumaran P
Rajan C

Rajan K

Mary Suprabha
A

Chandra Mohan
U

Johnson Lobo P
S

Sudha KN

Sankaran V
Haridasan K

Sophia A

Majeed C |

Radhakrishnan
KL

Mohammed A

Ayoob H

Sachidanandan
K

Madhusoodanan
K

Manikandan M

Santhosh Kumar
D

Satheeshkumar
D

Suresh KP
Sajan P P

Prasanth N

Actual
Designation

FTS

Si
RASI
PC DVR

ASI
Sr. AA

ASI
ASI

SCPO

SCPO

SCPO
Sr. Supdt.

Si
SCPO

WSI
RSI

DYSP(HG)
SCPO
SCPO

AR SCPO
ASI

ASI

RASI

RASI
SCPO

ASI

Gen
No

3778

3914

5085

3883

3885

3904

4314

4570

4933

4024

3780

4085

9322

3797

4074

4086

3878

3839

3772

P3777

p
3977

=]
4058

P
3967
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Designation

FTS

Si

SI1(G)

Driver HC
(©)]

SI(G)
Sr. AA

SI(G)

SI(G)

SI(G)

WCI

SI(G)

ASI(G)
AO

SI

SI(G)

Si
RSI

AddI.SP

SI(G)

SI(G)

RSI(G)

SI1(G)

Sl (G)

RSI(G)

Si

RSI(G)

SI(G)

SI(G)

Date of
Birth

03.01.1968

15.01.1968

24.01.1968

20.02.1968

22.02.1968

28.03.1968

10.03.1968

11.03.1968

01.04.1968

28.03.1968

31.05.1968

04.04.1968

04.04.1968

07.04.1968

10.04.1968

15.04.1968

22.04.1968

25.05.1968

03.05.1968

04.05.1968

05.05.1968

15.05.1968

15.05.1968

16.05.1968

16.05.1968

17.05.1968

20.05.1968

24.05.1968

Date of
Entry in
service

06.12.1993

01.03.1993

04.04.1994

26.09.2003

01.04.1993
30.03.1990

04.04.1994

04.04.1994

01.12.1998

15.03.1991

08.02.1996

29.01.1996
03.05.1995

01.03.1993

29.01.1996

01.03.1994
01.03.1993

17.06.1996

01.03.1993

29.01.1996

29.01.1996

04.04.1994

01.04.1993

01.03.1993

01.03.1993

04.04.1994

29.01.1996

04.04.1994
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Date of
Retirement

31.01.2024

31.01.2024

31.01.2024

29.02.2024

29.02.2024

31.03.2024

31.03.2024

31.03.2024

31.03.2024

31.03.2024

Permitted
to retire on
31.03.2024
on VRS

30.04.2024

30.04.2024

30.04.2024

30.04.2024

30.04.2024

30.04.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

Unit

KOLLENGODE

DISTRICT SB

DHQ CAMP

PATTAMBI

DCPHQ
DPO

DCPHQ

KOTTAYI

SREEKRISHNAPURAM

VANITHA PS

VADAKKANCHERRY

DCPHQ
DPO
NENMARA

TRAFFIC PS,
PALAKKAD

WOMEN CELL

DHQ CAMP

DPO

PARAMBIKULAM

KOTTAYIPS

DHQ CAMP

PATTAMBI

SHOLAYAR

DHQ CAMP

PALAKKAD KASABA

DHQ CAMP

KOPPAM PS

ALATHUR



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

171264

167677

171295

149737

167965

267354

110022

167854

188139

171248

119193

167979

149914

171301

151085

171154

263681

416896

171302

151102

149849

118884

150961

264096

416804

To
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Aravindakshan
Y

Sajeev Kumar N

Shaboo Joseph

RaviM C

Unnikrishnan K
K

Asok kumarP T

Fakrudeen V K

RadhaKrishnan
C

Suresh Babu K
M

Balan P

Madhu Prasad K

Saji John

Satheesan P K

Sunil KumarK 'V

Raveendran D

Reju K

Sadath C A
Gourikutty E

Suresh PR

Divakaran K

Muralidharan T
Y

Santhakumary K

Chenthamara A

Sathyan V

DevuK C

SCPO

ASI

ASI

Si

SCPO

CPODVR

CPO

SCPO

SCPO

SCPO

ASI

AR SCPO

RASI

ASI

ASI

SCPO

Si

PTS

AR SCPO

ASI

ASI

IP

ASI

PC DVR

PTS

4159

3942

4011

4471

4265

5693

5695

4186

4436

4084

3055

4055

4388

4007

3838

4134

4236

4004

3842

4681

3895

7194

S (G)

SI(G)

SI(G)

SI

ASI(G)

Driver
HC(G)

SI(G)

SI(G)

SI(G)

SI1(G)

SI(G)

RSI(G)

RSI(G)

SI(G)

S (G)

SI(G)

Sl
PTS

SI(G)

SI@)

SI(G)
WwCl
SI(G)

Driver
HC(G)

PTS

25.05.1968

25.05.1968

26.05.1968

27.05.1968

27.05.1968

28.05.1968

28.05.1968

29.05.1968

29.05.1968

30.05.1968

30.05.1968

30.05.1968

31.05.1968

19.05.1968

20.05.1968

22.05.1968

15.07.1968

28.07.1954

26.09.1968

31.10.1968

18.11.1968

17.12.1968

02.12.1968

27.12.1968

20.12.1954

/0 B

17-11-2023
ANAND R IPS,

District Police Chief

: 1)The Individuals (through SHOs/Unit Heads concerned) for
necessary action.
2) All officers in this unit for strict compliance
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03.02.1998

04.04.1994

29.01.1996

04.04.1994

01.12.1998

12.02.2007

20.01.1995

31.01.1998

01.02.1993

29.01.1996

01.01.1993

29.01.1996

04.04.1994

29.01.1996

01.03.1993

01.12.1997

01.04.1993

26.07.1991

29.01.1996

01.03.1993

20.01.1995

15.03.1991

04.04.1994

26.07.2006

29.07.1991
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31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.05.2024

31.07.2024

31.07.2024

30.09.2024

31.10.2024

30.11.2024

31.12.2024

31.12.2024

31.12.2024

31.12.2024

PADAGIRI

MANGALAM DAM

MANNARKKAD

PATTAMBI PS

KUZHALMANNAM

DHQ CAMP

DCPHQ

HEMAMBIKA NAGAR

WALAYAR

THRITHALA

KUZHALMANNAM

DHQ CAMP

DHQ CAMP

CONTROL ROOM

DISTRICT SB

PATTAMBI

MANNARKKAD

HEMAMBIKA NAGAR

DHQ CAMP

PUDUNAGARAM PS

PATTAMBI PS

WOMEN CELL

CHITTUR PS

KOTTAYIPS

ALATHUR PS



Copy To : 1) The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
(with CIL),
(2) The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram, for
information
3) The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode, for
information
(4) The Dy.Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range, Thrissur, for
information
(5) All DPCs/ Commandant/Unit Heads for information and to furnish
report regarding Crime Cases/Vigilance Case efc., or liabilities if any
pending against the above individuals in due course.
(6) The Secretary, KPHCS, Kochi-20 for information and furnishing
liability report in due course.
(7) The Secretary PDPCS Palakkad for information
(8) All Officers (in the District) ,all Sections in DPO, Palakkad for
information and to furnish report regarding Crime Case/Vigilance
Case or any other liabilities pending against the above individuals in
due course.
(9) A7 (a)section for verifying the Date of Birth of the Individuals who
are transferred to this unit after the publication of this Order with their
Service Books and to inform the details of the Employees ,who are
due to retire from Service on Superannuation, within 18 months, to
A4 Section.
(10) Web Admn for publishing the list in the Website
(11) DO Book & DO File.

A4 241598

-57682/2023/P



