POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A4-57682/2023/P

District Police Office, Palakkad Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in 04912536700 Dated.18-11-2023

DO No. 1058/2023/P

- Sub : Police Establishment Retirement from service on superannuation for the period from 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024 (12 months) List publishing Orders issued.
- Ref : (1) G.O (P) No.170/2012/Fin dated 22/03/2012. (2) G.O (P) No. 55/2019/Fin. dated 04/05/2019. (3) Circular No.10/2021/Fin. dated 03/02/2021. (4) PHQ Circular 2/2022/PHQ dated 10/01/2022. (5) DO No. 671/2023/P dated 22.07.2023.

In order to ensure timely authorization of pensionary benefits and expeditious settlement of Pension Claims, instructions have been issued by the Government vide GOs & Circular read above. As such, a list of Officers / Police personnel / Ministerial Staff etc. who are due to retire from service during 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024 (12 months) is furnished below. All officers should follow the instructions noted below.

- They will retire from service with effect from the after noon of the last day of the month in which they attain the age of superannuation, as noted against their names. They will not be retained in service beyond that date.
- 2. All Officers are directed to verify the date of birth of all persons working under them and corrections/omissions if any noted should be reported in time.
- 3. If any employee is received on transfer from any other Units, and if anyone is reinstated into Service after Suspension/Dismissal, is found due for Retirement on Superannuation during 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024 after the issue of this DO, their Name, Rank, Date of Birth etc. should be reported to this Office by the Officers concerned under whom He/She is working without fail for verification and incorporation of their names.
- 4. All Officers should ensure that no person is in service beyond their retirement dates and that no one is excluded from the list. If anybody happens to be in service or draw and receive pay and allowances after their retirement, the concerned officers/ISHOs will be held personally responsible for the lapses.
- 5. They will be relieved on the due date after collecting back all the Govt.properties including CUG Sim Card and Departmental Identity Card which are to be surrendered.
- 6. A copy of this order should be got noticed by the respective persons under proper acknowledgement.
- All retiring employees are directed to submit the pension applications online through PRISM (Pensioner Information System) (Website www. prism.kerala.gov.in) at least 6 months before their retirement, for which necessary directions has been issued earlier.
- 8. Liabilities if any outstanding to Government from the retiring Officers should be assessed and reported to this Office sufficiently early to effect recovery in lump from their last pay. The ISHOs / SHOs/Unit Officers should assess and settle liabilities at least 15 days prior to the date of retirement of the individuals.
- The subscriber can opt to stop the subscription to GPF Account within one year prior to retirement and apply for closure of accounts in advance. This can be utilized by the retiring personnel in order to receive their GPF closure without delay
- 10. As per GO(P) 255/90 Fin dated 28.04.90, the subscriber to FBS is given option to remit the subscription in lump for the last six months prior to their retirement for the speedy settlement of the claim. The subscription to the GIS can also be made like this. Application in Form 3 should be obtained well in advance and the entries in the pass book made up to date. Proposals for final payment should be send to the insurance authority without delay.
- 11. In the payment of lump sum grant KPW&A fund to a retiring person as admissible in Government orders, the amount should be calculated well in advance after obtaining the details of recovery of subscription from former units if required. The concerned section will take early action in this matter.
- 12. The terminal surrender of Earned Leave can be sanctioned to a retiring person immediately after his retirement without waiting for the application from the individual. The leave section in District Police Office will ensure early action in regard to the settlement of EL accounts
- Concerned unit/station heads should forward the (a) Liability/Non liability report & (b) No leave roll pending report to the District Police Office immediately after the date of retirement of employees concerned.
- 14. If this list is found correct, all ISHOs/Officers furnish a certificate to this effect that 'the Date of Birth of all the Officers have been verified and there is no one to retire before 31/12/2024 except the persons mentioned in this order' should be submitted within 07 days. If any Officer due to retire from 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024 and not included in the list, should be reported by return





Retirement list from 01/01/2024 to 31/12/2024

		Itemementi	<u>st from 01/01/</u>	2024 10	51/12/2024				
SI No.	PEN	NAME	Actual Designation	Gen No	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of Entry in service	Date of Retirement	Unit
1	356385	Ushakumari M	FTS		FTS	03.01.1968	06.12.1993	31.01.2024	KOLLENGODE
2	356032	Sureshkumar M	SI	P 3778	SI	15.01.1968	01.03.1993	31.01.2024	DISTRICT SB
3	167671	Murukan Kutty M	RASI	P 3914	SI (G)	24.01.1968	04.04.1994	31.01.2024	DHQ CAMP
4	189356	Sankara Narayanan K	PC DVR	P 5085	Driver HC (G)	20.02.1968	26.09.2003	29.02.2024	ΡΑΤΤΑΜΒΙ
5	188157	Sakeer Hussian A	ASI	P 3883	SI (G)	22.02.1968	01.04.1993	29.02.2024	DCPHQ
6	111373	Usha N R	Sr. AA		Sr. AA	28.03.1968	30.03.1990	31.03.2024	DPO
7	150821	Kumaran P	ASI	P 3885	SI (G)	10.03.1968	04.04.1994	31.03.2024	DCPHQ
8	167713	Rajan C	ASI	P 3904	SI (G)	11.03.1968	04.04.1994	31.03.2024	ΚΟΤΤΑΥΙ
9	167681	Rajan K	SCPO	P 4314	SI (G)	01.04.1968	01.12.1998	31.03.2024	SREEKRISHNAPURAM
10	114120	Mary Suprabha A	IP	Q 4570	WCI	28.03.1968	15.03.1991	31.03.2024	VANITHA PS
11	167918	Chandra Mohan U	SCPO	P 4933	SI(G)	31.05.1968	08.02.1996	Permitted to retire on 31.03.2024 on VRS	VADAKKANCHERRY
12	171262	Johnson Lobo P S	SCPO	P 4024	ASI(G)	04.04.1968	29.01.1996	30.04.2024	DCPHQ
13	110740	Sudha K N	Sr. Supdt.		AO	04.04.1968	03.05.1995	30.04.2024	DPO
14	150870	Sankaran V	SI	P 3780	SI	07.04.1968	01.03.1993	30.04.2024	NENMARA
15	171300	Haridasan K	SCPO	P 4085	SI (G)	10.04.1968	29.01.1996	30.04.2024	TRAFFIC PS, PALAKKAD
16	145068	Sophia A	WSI	T 9322	SI	15.04.1968	01.03.1994	30.04.2024	WOMEN CELL
17	168604	Majeed C I	RSI		RSI	22.04.1968	01.03.1993	30.04.2024	DHQ CAMP
18	397002	Radhakrishnan K L	DYSP(HG)		Addl.SP	25.05.1968	17.06.1996	31.05.2024	DPO
19	150949	Mohammed A	SCPO	P 3797	SI (G)	03.05.1968	01.03.1993	31.05.2024	PARAMBIKULAM
20	171429	Ayoob H	SCPO	P 4074	SI (G)	04.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	KOTTAYIPS
21	171229	Sachidanandan K	AR SCPO	P 4086	RSI(G)	05.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	DHQ CAMP
22	266990	Madhusoodanan K	ASI	P 3878	SI (G)	15.05.1968	04.04.1994	31.05.2024	РАТТАМВІ
23	151139	Manikandan M	ASI	P 3839	SI (G)	15.05.1968	01.04.1993	31.05.2024	SHOLAYAR
24	150833	Santhosh Kumar D	RASI	P 3772	RSI(G)	16.05.1968	01.03.1993	31.05.2024	DHQ CAMP
25	150750	Satheeshkumar D	SI	P3777	SI	16.05.1968	01.03.1993	31.05.2024	PALAKKAD KASABA
26	167770	Suresh K P	RASI	P 3977	RSI(G)	17.05.1968	04.04.1994	31.05.2024	DHQ CAMP
27	167710	Sajan P P	SCPO	P 4058	SI(G)	20.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	KOPPAMPS
28	355993	Prasanth N	ASI	P 3967	SI(G)	24.05.1968	04.04.1994	31.05.2024	ALATHUR
					1			1	·





29	171264	Aravindakshan V	SCPO	P 4159	SI (G)	25.05.1968	03.02.1998	31.05.2024	PADAGIRI
30	167677	Sajeev Kumar N	ASI	P 3942	SI(G)	25.05.1968	04.04.1994	31.05.2024	MANGALAM DAM
31	171295	Shaboo Joseph	ASI	P 4011	SI(G)	26.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	MANNARKKAD
32	149737	Ravi M C	SI	R 4471	SI	27.05.1968	04.04.1994	31.05.2024	PATTAMBIPS
33	167965	Unnikrishnan K K	SCPO	P 4265	ASI(G)	27.05.1968	01.12.1998	31.05.2024	KUZHALMANNAM
34	267354	Asok kumar P T	CPO DVR	P 5693	Driver HC(G)	28.05.1968	12.02.2007	31.05.2024	DHQ CAMP
35	110022	Fakrudeen V K	СРО	P 5695	SI(G)	28.05.1968	20.01.1995	31.05.2024	DCPHQ
36	167854	RadhaKrishnan C	SCPO	P 4186	SI(G)	29.05.1968	31.01.1998	31.05.2024	HEMAMBIKA NAGAR
37	188139	Suresh Babu K M	SCPO	P 4436	SI(G)	29.05.1968	01.02.1993	31.05.2024	WALAYAR
38	171248	Balan P	SCPO	P 4084	SI (G)	30.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	THRITHALA
39	119193	Madhu Prasad K	ASI	M 3055	SI(G)	30.05.1968	01.01.1993	31.05.2024	KUZHALMANNAM
40	167979	Saji John	AR SCPO	P 4055	RSI(G)	30.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	DHQ CAMP
41	149914	Satheesan P K	RASI	P 4388	RSI(G)	31.05.1968	04.04.1994	31.05.2024	DHQ CAMP
42	171301	Sunil Kumar K V	ASI	P 4007	SI (G)	19.05.1968	29.01.1996	31.05.2024	CONTROL ROOM
43	151085	Raveendran D	ASI	P 3838	SI (G)	20.05.1968	01.03.1993	31.05.2024	DISTRICT SB
44	171154	Reju K	SCPO	P 4134	SI (G)	22.05.1968	01.12.1997	31.05.2024	PATTAMBI
45	263681	Sadath C A	SI	R 4236	SI	15.07.1968	01.04.1993	31.07.2024	MANNARKKAD
46	416896	Gourikutty E	PTS		PTS	28.07.1954	26.07.1991	31.07.2024	HEMAMBIKA NAGAR
47	171302	Suresh P R	AR SCPO	P 4004	SI(G)	26.09.1968	29.01.1996	30.09.2024	DHQ CAMP
48	151102	Divakaran K	ASI	P 3842	SI(G)	31.10.1968	01.03.1993	31.10.2024	PUDUNAGARAM PS
49	149849	Muralidharan T V	ASI	R 4681	SI(G)	18.11.1968	20.01.1995	30.11.2024	PATTAMBIPS
50	118884	Santhakumary K	IP		WCI	17.12.1968	15.03.1991	31.12.2024	WOMEN CELL
51	150961	Chenthamara A	ASI	P 3895	SI(G)	02.12.1968	04.04.1994	31.12.2024	CHITTUR PS
52	264096	Sathyan V	PC DVR	P 7194	Driver HC(G)	27.12.1968	26.07.2006	31.12.2024	KOTTAYIPS
53	416804	Devu K C	PTS		PTS	20.12.1954	29.07.1991	31.12.2024	ALATHUR PS

Dh 4 17-11-2023

ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

То

: 1)The Individuals (through SHOs/Unit Heads concerned) for necessary action.2) All officers in this unit for strict compliance

A4-57682/2023/P



Copy To : 1) The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (with C/L),

(2) The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram, for information

3) The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode, for information

 $\left(4\right)$ The Dy.Inspector General of Police,Thrissur Range, Thrissur, for information

(5) All DPCs/ Commandant/Unit Heads for information and to furnish report regarding Crime Cases/Vigilance Case etc., or liabilities if any pending against the above individuals in due course.

(6) The Secretary, KPHCS, Kochi-20 for information and furnishing liability report in due course.

(7) The Secretary PDPCS Palakkad for information

(8) All Officers (in the District) ,all Sections in DPO, Palakkad for information and to furnish report regarding Crime Case/Vigilance Case or any other liabilities pending against the above individuals in due course.

(9) A7 (a)section for verifying the Date of Birth of the Individuals who are transferred to this unit after the publication of this Order with their Service Books and to inform the details of the Employees ,who are due to retire from Service on Superannuation, within 18 months, to A4 Section.

(10) Web Admn for publishing the list in the Website

(11) DO Book & DO File.





